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A new liaison statement has been received from SG17.

This liaison statement follows and the original file can be downloaded from the ITU ftp server at http://handle.itu.int/11.1002/ls/sp16-sg17-oLS-00005.docx.
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	Keywords:
	Lead Study Group on Security

	Abstract:
	SG17 requests updates to the Security Contacts List as part of its role as lead study group on Security.


In order to fulfil its role as ITU-T lead study group on Security, SG17 is required to update its Security Contacts List for the 2017-2020 study period.

Study Group 17 kindly requests your Study Group or Question to update the contact information as shown in the Annex of this Liaison Statement, if necessary.

SG17 would appreciate a response prior to its March 2018 meeting. 

Annex
Security Contacts List

	Study Group
	Contact
	E-mail

	ITU-T SG2
	- Qiaogang Chen
ZTE (P.R. China)
	chen.qiaogang@zte.com.cn

	ITU-T SG3
	- Linjuan Huang (Ms)
MIIT (P.R. China)
	huanglinjuan@catr.cn

	ITU-T SG5
	VACANT
	

	ITU-T SG9
	- Han-Seung Koo
	koohs@etri.re.kr

	ITU-T SG11
	- Andrey Kucheryavy
Chairman SG11
	akouch@mail.ru 

	ITU-T SG12
	- Al Morton
	acmorton@att.com

	ITU-T SG13
	- Mark Jeffrey
	mark.jeffrey@microsoft.com

	ITU-T SG15
	- Stephen J. Trowbridge
Chairman SG15
	steve.trowbridge@nokia.com

	ITU-T SG16
	- Paul Jones
Chairman WP1/16
	paulej@packetizer.com

	ITU-T SG17
	- Wala Latrous
Rapporteur Q1/17
	wala.latrous@cert.mincom.tn 

	
	- ITU-T SG17 Secretariat
- Xiaoya Yang
Counsellor, ITU/TSB
	tsbsg17@itu.int
xiaoya.yang@itu.int

	ITU-T SG20
	- Giampiero Nanni, liaison officer from SG20 to SG17
	Giampiero_Nanni@symantec.com

	TSAG
	- Bruce Gracie
Chairman TSAG
	bruce.gracie@ericsson.com

	ITU-D SG 2
	- Miho Naganuma, liaison officer from ITU-D SG2 to SG17
	m-naganuma@bx.jp.nec.com

	
	- Eliot Lear
Co-Rapporteur Q.3/2
	lear@cisco.com

	
	- Marco Obiso, BDT
Focal Point for Q.3/2, Cybersecurity and ICT Applications Division
	marco.obiso@itu.int

	ITU-R SG 4
	- Chris Hofer
Chairman ITU-R SG 4
	chris.hofer@viasat.com

	ITU-R SG 5
	- Martin Fenton
Chairman ITU-R SG 5
	martin.fenton@ofcom.org.uk
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